

RECEIVED

City of Dallas Landmark Commission

2008 JUL . 3 PM 3: 11

Task Force - South Boulevard/Park Row SECRETARYFriday, July 11, 2008DALLAS, TEXAS

AGENDA

Meeting Location: MLK Core Services Building, 2922 MLK Jr. Blvd. 2:00 P.M. Time:

The following application(s) for Certificate of Appropriateness may be reviewed by the Task Force to provide a recommendation to the Landmark Commission hearing held on Monday, August 4, 2008. For more information please call 214/670-4538.

1, 2620 SOUTH BLVD

- 1) Iron fence and gate.
- 2) Composite fence.

The task force recommendation will be reviewed by the Landmark Commission on Monday, August 4, 2008 in Dallas City Hall, 1500 Marilla Street, Briefing Room 5/E/S starting at 10:00 A.M. with a staff briefing.

The Landmark Commission public hearing begins at 1:00 P.M. in Dallas City Hall, 1500 Marilla Street, Council Chambers, 6th Floor, which allows the applicant and citizens to provide public comment.